

Handgards®

PAN HANDLERS®



# Bag Size Chart

**PINT**  
(0.125 GALLON)

6"

8"

HGI # 304982001  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity Pint  
Size 6"x8"  
Case Qty. 250

48 in<sup>2</sup>

**½ GALLON**

8"

12"

HGI # 304982002  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity ½ Gallon  
Size 8"x12"  
Case Qty. 250

96 in<sup>2</sup>

**GALLON**

12"

16"

HGI # 304982003  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity Gallon  
Size 12"x16"  
Case Qty. 250

192 in<sup>2</sup>

**1 ½ GALLON**

14"

18"

HGI # 304985037  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity 1 ½ Gallon  
Size 14"x18"  
Case Qty. 100

252 in<sup>2</sup>

10"

24"

HGI # 304982004  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity 1 ½ Gallon  
Size 10"x24"  
Case Qty. 250

240 in<sup>2</sup>

**2 GALLON**

10"

30"

HGI # 304982005  
Mil 3 mil  
Capacity 2 Gallon  
Size 10"x30"  
Case Qty. 250

300 in<sup>2</sup>

THIS FILM IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH FDA REGULATION 21 CFR 177.1520 FOR OLEFIN POLYMERS. IT MAY BE USED IN CONTACT WITH THE FOOD TYPES AS DEFINED IN TABLE 1 OF 21 CFR 176.170 AND CONDITIONS OF USE B-H AS DEFINED IN TABLE 2 OF 21 CFR 176.170.

CAUTION: HANDGARDS® RECOMMENDS FOLLOWING YOUR OWN KITCHEN PROTOCOLS WHEN PERFORMING THE COOK CHILL METHOD OF FOOD PREPARATION.

